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Department of

= FLORIDA L Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Virginia 8. Wetherell

June 24, 1997

Ms. Anita J. Kerr, President

Quosa, Inc.
3435 Northwest Pine Avenue, Unit 203

Ocala, Florida 34475

Re: Classic Cleaners of Ocala #1
Facility No.: 0830126

Dear Ms. Kerr:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 14, 1997.
Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those

facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in yourmailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief :
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Todd Sanchez, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Naturai Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Mr. Jim Ward = =
.Vice President,
‘Classic Cleaners of Ocala
-, 2641 Southwest College Road
"Ocala, Florlda 34474

Fac111ty I, D No 6830121
Dear Mr vWardr .

: The Department has recelved the - Tltle v General Permlt
Notification Form for the dry cleanlng fac1llty that you submltted on

January 2, 1997 -

, Please note that in: January of each: year the Department w1ll be
mailing fee notices to those facilities u51ng the Title 'V’ general '

“'permit. This annual operation fee’ is: $50 - and- it is -due . and payable
between January 15 and . March 1 of each. year the fac111ty is in;
operation and is" subject to- the requlrements of the Tltle v general

:permlt

C If you have or. expect to have any changes in. your malllng address,
o .locatlon address, responsible official, or ‘phone number, please'notlfy
'Vthe Department at the follow1ng addreSS' ' ol - o

"letle V General Permlts Offlcej f,-~"* 17% :
‘Bureau of Air Monltorlng and Mobile Sources;" Ms 5510
g Departmentgof Env1ronmental Protection rvn-;

If-‘there are’ mchanges in the facmllty status, 1nclud1ng change
_of .operating parameters or’ equlpment, or’ rf you ‘have any - addltional
}gquestlons regardingthe Title V: General ‘Permit: Program, please:contact
:the Dlstrlct or local air. program compllance 1nspector 1n yourrarea

] n.t,‘j.‘

C o "i PR w-h --~,’islncerely,

-

Dotty}Diltif Chief' 2
Bureau of Air Monltorlng
and Moblle Sources~'

; IDD/ Jw
-'cc:_ Mr LOUlS Nlchols,_Central Dlstrlct .
oo ”Protect, Conserve and Manage Flonda S Enwronment and Natural Resources

Pnnted on recyded paper L
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)ja E < E I v E D
Ovosq, Ine -
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): Al " ' % ’993

2t
Llassie ( (ganers o Qeatq *7 Bureau of Air Monito
Mobite Soprces

ng

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: bl

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 2. b4/ s~ CollEFE Kpan

County: M /4_,?\10'/\/ Zip Code: 3%474

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
%«/ I TH J /%fafi | ?/?ES/DEN T

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: (d0 o s Inic. /)/;?/g Class, C-E/ffh\/é/l.) / Qeala
Street Address: 34 35 AN W P/NE A9E- UNCT 203
Clty: ocala County: rMarioN Zip Code: 3ddTs
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (352) 237~ 1S Fax: ( ) -
offFteE 352 (9o~ 7880
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

@(@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . - B S
(1) w/ ref. condenser / | o8 pecs, 2 o) doe 94

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

LWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ X ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

#0 galions

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | 2 | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: X | New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

newy
lag 62
 pYAr

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source [ X

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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& What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ 5 ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ] )

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
"(@iCarbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SN NIENEN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
@Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%:ﬂ»///@/ﬁ— S92/

Signatuye Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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1 S
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ity:
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RECEIVE
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Telgphone: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2} Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)J% E ( E I V E

@UOSf(\ j/\!cw

DR 4 10.

A P 02
R 41777

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
o, Qe atg #7/
a ( Assie C,(,EPYN ens o) Slenlq - Bureau of Air Monito
F°J V. PN I -
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: = TEEHE DUlrces
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 2. (b 4/ s ~N CollEFE Kdan

City:OCcfl,q County: M/Q‘/QJO/\/ Zip Code:

S 74

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ’
%\/ 1T A j ERR ?&—’S‘/DE/U T
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ?
Organization/Firm: @uosa Jve. D//%//? @/MS'C_L/f/HUé/U ; Qeala
Street Address: 34 35 AN W PINE AOE- UMLT 203
City: ocaln County: MM AR N Zip Code: SLYTS
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (352 2271~-1715 Fax: ( ) -
oFFicE 352 L9c- V7850
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Cc')mact(For example, plant manager):
"10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: { ) - Fax: ( ) -
'JAN 61998
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ‘
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

ng



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. -

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control ~|Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Instalied ID |Purchased |lInstalled
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit J¥c ?0 V) 74 /zé

(1) w/ ref. condenser éj ag-—vbceﬁr DEC 5D iAo 7| DEC *

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
'Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbor adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

=

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ X ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ #o ] gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | 2 ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: X New store: Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source i |

Existing large area source [ X New large area source

o Bk Z2E 9T s Exrsiiiy PRT -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16 ﬁ“/ 7-9 7

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required.on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber .

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

Refrigerated condenser | Z::

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

~

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following -
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

. All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ >/I

—iﬁ~ ML (2~ 9’97

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96

Ed
Ed



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ v’ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in thiSéotiﬂcation form; specifically, permit number(s)

O 3072

7

[ j No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%‘ﬁ» ///é/t/é— 5////97

Signatuf: / Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective; 6-25-96




amso#. )00 /8% | A o ~ Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

/ , )
FACILITY NAME: / //4*55/0 K@ME/& 904/24 DATE: /7~ 9- O 7
FACILITY LOCATION: 206%/ St /\/ / o//;(/g h -
Eraia L FL 3%Y7d

Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO _ ' 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméli;ﬁce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uw~o -

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

. RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: . 'JAN 6 1904
Method used to demohstrate compliance: - Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the résponsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. A% %
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: —{ 7/ T4 J /é,z,@ TAA NG (-9 37

Name (Please Print) Slgnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page of . _ el



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM@T ~
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM &= § - m
j
e S B2 O
; AIRS ID#0830126 W ‘> -a T
! QUOSA INC R P P
ANITA ] KERR ! =
| 3435 NW PINE AVENUE UNIT 203 | S B <
| OCALA FL 34475 | g o
| . | S 1
N Y @ W)
Do NOT Remove Label
. /«(’/ 7 s (//. . D O
. Annual Reporting Period: 7‘2/‘32(/#& 7/ / 19?}7 TO ECEH>E 51 199 ‘7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
~ 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES o

}

' If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

} Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

" #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

© Exact period of non-compliance: from

I
! Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

| As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W LTH / / £/ /%f £L70— /1598

Name (Please Print) Slgnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT dec
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT '

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL N

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION [_]

TIME IN: INZ® ___ TIMEOUT;

\rveE OF FACLLITY: . PDpit ¥ i ne

3.70 aRs D#:_ 1) T3/ LY

FACILITY NAME: (:émf ro U0 ror c«% @Cafﬁv DATE: /Q//Q/c]:}
FACILITY LOCATION: __ &4 [ S (ol lo ce Tt

Dca_@n Li-

= LYy Do)

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Atz [Co v PHONE NUMBER: (F023 <23 R~ 77 ;

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliarnce requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED bb

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properl) certified and submirtted to the inspector. YES‘% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ’@’

/9%

(Approximat

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: __(_ S@a@,&( / L ’@F?ﬁ—i//
wxé/w (Pleasanh‘t‘)’V

INSPECTOR’S SIGNA'

PHONE NUMBER:

S N

Page of . = Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:" ANNUAL Y  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY - QO
~ RE-INSPECTION Q

ars o#: 05 30126 vate: 1T mvem: /130 e our: 272D |

FacILITY NaME: _(Massizc (Jeaneis (75 OCala # )

FACILITY LOCATION: .04 | Sw Collea, Eong
 deila, oy 5142y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A0 | 11 KS‘«V v PHONE:gﬁQ oLt 1/N)

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION N

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION g |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source % 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/ dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification % UN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: _
| facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _/ ({LQ gallons. .
(MW@/ W one eer oo o Y
62, mdre)

lof 5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

5.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) ™

Y
1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ;Gé[ UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ’ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy aN JN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - ‘ % UN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? N" ON ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
lﬁ( UN ON/A

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @f UN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? _ ' M aN anN/A

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? - %Y aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located y /
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? K’ aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? Xy an ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? & aN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON /A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? aQy aN /A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? _ aQy aN Dy@

|5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual '
condenser coils? } ' Qy aN @K/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsE)rber (if used) at all times? ay aN %/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? % anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? N’ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: : |
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' )Z{ aN ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? a( ON aNA

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay dN a\(/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? gy anN N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? >Q§’ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ﬁ? aN OnN/A
Problem corrected? ay AN ,&/N/A
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? \
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . ||

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - %(’ N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? }( aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?.
Hose connections, fittings, ) i
couplings, and valves IY UN ON/A Muck cookers gy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers IY ON ON/A
Pumps _ Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON UnN/A Cartridge filter housings EllJY ON ON/A
Water separators E\Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) .

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

R

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equip'men.t: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? , ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ' gy 0N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? . Oy ON

QMW) ELLZE%%P 125/ F

5 Name (Please Prmt) Date of Inspfecuon
\ [2/58
I or’s Signature y N : Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: YA ]
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WD)
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [}~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:___ ' (@ TIME OUT:__2 /9D . AIRS 1D#; D820 )2,
TYPE OF FACILITY: CDymdpg .
FACILITY NAME: C&z{gg-,zs CVJWJ@ &74 ©calas DATE:_Z [ o [1]
FACILITY LOCATION: 2lott] (L C‘miLeﬂrc, )

Ocala_ £c. '
RESPWE OFFICIAL: ﬁﬂn, St s PHONE NUMBER: I35 2-2 73— [ 7 /5~

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

/N complare, j’ﬁa&( res msi e gtheol

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESEZ/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘Z/.o 2

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \C/mzfm/ @UIK‘W/

(Plea'se Print) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L\ N PHONE NUMBER: 407" “895"3333

Page of Revised 10/96




A i - T K {X@& Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /&59@6’&@}7% ,ﬂ Ocal= DATE: 2/ é/ﬁﬁ ._
FacmITYLOCsTION. _ olb )/ SH. CD//CﬁC Ea.
Ocals FC - |

Annual Recordng Pericd: LB - 19 78 10

+Z6 1335

Based on each term or corndidon of the Tide V geaeral air permir, my facility has remained in compli

+ with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Filorida Adminisgzdve Cods (F-A-C.), during the pesiod coversd by this satemezt

YES UNo
If'NO, compler= the following:

#1. Term or condition of the geoeral permit that has not be=a in continuous compliance during the re;c@ﬁperiod siated above

% -5 ( :
. : | s B
Exzct period of non-compliancs: from B2 R < :
: . o x
: o . . | 2y © &
Acdon(s) taken 10 achieve compliznes: ® = = (‘A
| 83 = :
Mezthod used ta demonsirate compiiance: 2 2 O
| G
. ¢
f B
#2. Term or condition of the gazeral it tha i i

permit that has not been in contnuous compiiancs during the regorcng period stared above:

1
Excact period of non—~ompiizees: from : ' 10

Ay

Acdon(s) tzkea to achieve compliance:

- Method used o demonswate comelianes:

As the resconsible officiz!, ['heresy certfy, based on information and belief formed after reczonable ingziry, that the statements
made in this notificztion cre ree, acszreze and complere. Further, mv annual consumption of perchicrcethviene solvent, based

upon purchase recz:sts, coes not exzzed 2,100 gailons per yecr for dry-io dry fecilities or 1,800 gallons ser yecr for rensier or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ;(//n S;M%I UJ%«/Z /%3

Name (Please Print)

Sigramure Date

*This form is made avaiiable to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compiiancs caruficaion reguirsments Itisatthe
discretion of the responsiole official to use this form.

Page of
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' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ’ @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AlrS 1D ()BAD(2{p paTE: 2(]G@/97  TMEIN:_/[O TIMEOUT@%IOO
FACILITY NaME: _(fassic (Cleanes rA Qealin_ ¢ O

Nk
FACILITY LoCaTION: _ L&4| SKH. C’ollfac Yocd w%» % (‘;\
OCaln L. %z =
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _@M@@&@_moﬁ@ 76%/%—165 A
CONTACT NAME: W&Mﬂ’é@/ PHONE: %«» |

|PART 1: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : Jd
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[LPART II: CLASSIFICATION H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/peroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a .
dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr 4 WM
wanster only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ha
both types, x < 140 galiyr both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr @ /497
(construc:ed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) @ /?9'/
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q/ i
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 gal/yr dry-ta-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both tvpes. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. This is a correct facility classification Qy @N QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
] faciliry qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanti ofperch]oroelh);lene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
© facility was /9O _gallons. J

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART 1ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impgrvious containers? Q’(DN @/N/A
C

2. Examining the containers for leakage? VN /ZVVLQ : B}( aN Ow/a

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? W an

4, Draining carwridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed conrainers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . \D’A]N aN/Aa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? WW ay C]N/bW/A

—

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ”
| In PartII-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser H
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Eaquipped ail machines with the appropriate vent controls? ’Q{DN

1

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' %QN aN/A J

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the V(
ccndenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? =% aN.
5. Repaired or adjusted the ecuipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the \z/
condenser exceaded 43°F? QN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after /
verifying that the cooiant had been completely charged? Y QN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:

1.

[38)

n

ha. 10 the carbon adsarber (if used) at all times? aQy ON A
L—7 R R ]

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser @/'
Y QN ON/A

. Meas:ired and recorded the perc concentration in the exhausyfream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the ¢

. Equipped mansfer macpfies (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located /@/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON

inlet and outlet weeklv?

Is the temperawre differential equal to or greater than 20° F? D{DN an/A

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

nting to the adsorber,
ay Ow /A

[s the perc concenration equal to or less than [00 ppm? - Qy QAa N/A

on adsorber exhaust for measuring
1ameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
eters upsiream from any bend, contraction,

from no other inlet? Qy ON

AN

perc concenations is at least 8 duc
or expansion; is at least 2 duct di

or expansion; and downstre N/A

N

condenser coils?

Qy ON AN/A

\B\

Routed airfl

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS -]

Has the responsible official: /
(check appropriate boxes)

I.

3 2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
5. Maintained leak detecdon inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \Cﬂ% : k{Y QN aw/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repgired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON }Z’ﬁ\l/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct recding instruments) ay ON d@/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concenrrations? ay ON pﬂ//ﬁ.
6. Maintzined starup/shutdown/malfunction plan? XY th
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON %/A
Problem correcied? ’ Qy ON KN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy QGN ﬁ‘l/i\

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? N & /Q/Y anN
® an

30f5 Revised 9/15/97



"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

to

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - _ @’{’ anN

. Has the facility maintained a leak log? &y on

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON On/a

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y N AON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y @GN Qn/Aa Exhaust dampers Y OGN Ow/A
Pumps : Yy ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y OGN ON/A
Water separators Y ON On/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

/c(

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /Q'
Odor (noticeable perc odor) /27
Use of direc:-reading inswumentation (FID/PID/calorimerric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? | gy ON
c. Inspected for lezks and obvious signs of wear on a weeklv basis? dy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

\@ agdea &wf@! - _Rlle/a

Inspector’s N, lease Print) Date of Inspection
o 4 ~ oo :
L/ Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Pm f“’ WS‘ ?7(9
/&V ﬁw hﬂf’ VY&JE _7 /VC:_S‘
wep pPrée o

Ly 7 yes.

USV/\% QO alevdor 7’5‘% .
God  responaivie Ipved’

“Covdonsate peat TV S
[ 7o Zead pvasle //4'@7@%)

DI has gy o peve yocapts o

/N Complience
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ARMS UPDATED
" TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT s O~ 4
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST AT ng—-:);;@

Tyt e s m s

Ml ot s s s

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL x COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION @] '

ma. [ Cqlendar
ams s 0830704 pate:2-23-00 1pE [ 100 4m ToxE 0uT: ] 13004,
FACILITY NAME: _(lgg<.,C  Clegnors of Ocaly
FACILITY LOCATION: 26| S W (ylfege kA,
/)\/nlé(/./é/ 394/7‘/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ff/ M 50/1“4[&4( pEONE: 32~ 2731714

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - | | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) (1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/ht both types, x < 140 gal/vr A
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) X -
5
j°od
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source # zqzém
dry-to~dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 galyg & = IS
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gallyr ® & 7
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr » Z o
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91) ‘% S s <
o =~ D
» Q rm
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine 0:3' U
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceads above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _{ 2(2 galions.

— —
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UPA.RT III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

(93]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

.Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at.

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

By an
S av

Py an
oy an

anN/a
ONva

anN/a

ay DNW

"PA.'RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equippced with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cuarbon adsorber must have been

. installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checkcd the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

"M an

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor \.'enting systemn? &’ ON OnA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the )

condenser upon opening the door? éi ON OnA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sueam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? k aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 43°F? m N awa
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropnate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? $2{ anN
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1.

(93

W

B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-10-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbver,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenszr coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

& |

ay ONiN/a

ay oON.&va

oy oy va

ay aN &Q{A h

ay ON %/A

L[PART" V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

5

"
J.

W

~1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) - -

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
* a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Mal ntained calibration daté? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

‘Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

vy o

4y ON

,ﬁY ON ON/A

oy oy dwa l
Oy ON[EWA
ay DN;)JN/A
Ay O

Oy N HRva

oy o &va
oy anN y‘N/A

Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Dogs the responsible official conduct.a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) Jeak detection and repair

inspection? - = Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? , ii‘r‘i’ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Sulls Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y aN an/a Exhaust dampers Oy anN an/a
Purmps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves ay aN ana
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings {3OY ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by thelresponsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) )Z"
Phj/sical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : ' a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) : /6
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) O
Halogen leak detector /a’
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: -ﬁéN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

j (PID/FID only)? , Qy ON
| c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

ﬁan/f/// éonnmﬂ/wm\ - )3’0-0

Inspector s Name (Pleas" Pnnt Date of Inspection
W Z/ . 2-200/
Inspector’s Slgna Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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. W
Ars D _ 0930126 P((L ~ Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __ (@550 c ((eqntr S patE:_L=28 -0

raciLiTy Location: 28 Y/ St Lollece A IQOK
<) Zale, FL

Annual Reporting Period: Eevé‘f ¢ qrt Lr/ %?Q' TO IQ l/pé/ vaq/ /v . 2001 d

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliap{ce with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO
IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 'f{ Im S@N«L\ 0\/\00 S > w\.&& QA? 3/ oo

Name (Please Print) Signature Day . /

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL £ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] *  RE-INSPECTION []

[[130 AlRs 1D#: 93902 4

TIME IN; “ [do TIME OUT:
TYPE OF FACILITY: P77 ¢lean

FACILITY NAME;__ Cte557e Cleaners | pATE: 2~ 23700

RS RZY) g
FACILITY LOCATION: 21! S¥7 loliege Rd

Vi SoUhar A< | Ly ik wis i v Lo

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER:

ﬁ. Based on the reéults of the compliance requirements evaluated during thi's inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

{

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Ip lam//, an (L

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM\ NO[:|
- 200 f -

(Approxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Q’de// C(/I?Vl : /’lyhﬂ

M (Please Print) Lfﬁ > ?Q? 3733
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: {—% PHONE NUMBER 7 \? :

Page of . Revised 10/96
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S
US Postal*3ervice

ANITA TKERR

OCALA FL 34475

Z 333 bL?7 204

~ Receipt for 69“."'5%5“{'1? 30126

CLASSIC CLEANERS OF OCALA #1 -

3435 NW PINE AVENUE UNIT 203

0007

| Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

) PS Form 3800, April 1995

B Complete iteris 1725 and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. °* s
& Print your name and;address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
7]. ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
/ ! or on the front if space permits.

—

A. Received by (Pleask Print Clearly)

4

[ Agent
[ Addressee

| 1. Article Addressed to:

- AIRS ID # 0830126
FLASSIC CLEANERS OF OCALA #1
ANITA JKERR
3435 NW PINE AVENUE UNIT 203
OCALA FL 34475

L 333 g7 K04

D. Is delwery address different from item 1? O3 Yes
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